

Tilak Raj Sharma & Ors. Vs Anurag Chander Sharma & anr.

COPC No. 1545 of 2025

17.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

17th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)