

**Tilak Raj Sharma & Ors. vs. Anurag Chander
Sharma & Anr.**

COPC No.1545 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Mohit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.
Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents, in the cause
list, henceforth.

List on **25.05.2026.**

CMP No.7664 of 2026

Application is considered and allowed.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 20, 2026
(subhash)