

**Tilak Raj Sharma & ors. vs. Anurag
Chander Sharma & anr.**

COPC No. 1545 of 2025

25.5.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate vice Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for the parties, list on 15.6.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 25, 2026
(kalpana)