

**Tilak Raj Sharma & Ors. vs. Anurag Chander
Sharma & Anr.**

COPC No.1545 of 2025

15.06.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh
Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 15, 2026
(subhash)