

**Tilak Raj Sharma & Ors. vs. Anurag Chander
Sharma and Anr.**

COPC No.1545 of 2025

21.07.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Before proceeding further, let record of COPC No.533
of 2025, be requisitioned.

List on **25.08.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 21, 2026
(subhash)